City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Electrical Material, Supplies and Fixtures

Buckles-Smith Electric Date 04-26-18
ATTN: Peter I'enyes Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
540 Martin Avenue Term contract: 77524
Santa Clara, CA 95050 Supplier Contract #. 1000005805
E-mail: pfenyes@buckles-smith.com Supplier # 23918

Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 7,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start ' End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 07-05-17 06-30-20 $ 5,000,000
1 07-05-17 06-30-20 $7.000.000 Increase not to exceed

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

This modification 1 increases the not to exceed from $5,000.000 to $7,000,000

All other terms and conditions remain the same

/‘%IT > Approved by the City: Bt d N\ 6 6 PA

W Jaci Fong, Director, f A and Purchaser Date

/ :

Approved by Contractor: %/‘ 05/03 /18
Signature c’ Date

Name and title PeTel FernudesS - RCLdreT MRANDAGETR-




